FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	REC	ORDATION FO	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	MARK	S/SERV	ICE MARKS ONLY	RSC-11195
Tab settings → → ▼		▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trac	demark Office: P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of conveying party(ies): Rental Service Comparation			2. Name and address of receiving	ງ party(ies):
Rental Service Corporation			Name: Prime Energy Rental I	LLC
			Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Assoc		Street Address: <u>8787 Highwa</u>	y 225
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Arizona		d Partnership	City: <u>La Porte</u>	
Other			☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□Y	es 🔲 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Merge	er	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
	_	ge of Name	☑ Other <u>Delaware Limited L</u>	
Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
Execution Date: <u>June 9, 2006</u>			designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	Yes N Nument from
			Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers((s):		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Applicat	ion No.(s)		B. Trademark / Service Mark R	egistration No.(s)
78654298			3022716 2409923	_
78654287 78534417			2628573 2457953 2787786	
78654308		1	1708680	
	Add	ditional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma		ndence	Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	
•	alleu.			
Name: Albert L. Schmeiser			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$265.00
Internal Address: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP			7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41)	\$ \$205.00
			☐ Enclosed	ų Š
			Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 18 E. University Drive, Ste. 101		8. Deposit account number:	5	
			19-0513	
City: Mesa Sta	te: AZ Z	IP:: 85201	17-0313	
		DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	- C- 5 - H 5			
To the best of my knowledge and boot of the original document.	eiler, the for	eyoing intorma	tion is true and correct and any atta	icned copy is a true copy
-		10000	TOLL	
Albert L. Schmeiser Name of Person Signing		Live	Signature J	uly 6, 2006 Date
• •	otal number of	f pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rental Service Corporation, doing business at 6929 E. Greenway Parkway, #200, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following registered trademarks:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PRIME ENERGY	3022716	12/06/2005
PRIME ENERGY SYSTEMS	2628573	10/01/2002
PRIME EQUIPMENT SALES/RENTALS	2787786	12/02/2003
PRIME EQUIPMENT	1708680	08/18/1992
PRIME EQUIPMENT SALES/RENTALS	2409923	12/05/2000
PRIME ENERGY SYSTEMS	2457953	06/05/2001

and the following trademarks for which application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

Trademark	Application No.	Filed
PRIME	78654298	06/20/2005
PRIME	78654287	06/20/2005
PRIME ONLINE	785 34417	12/17/2004
PRIME	78654308	06/20/2005

WHEREAS, Prime Energy Rental LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation having its principle place of business at 8787 Highway 225, La Porte, Texas 77571, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rental Service Corporation, hereby assigns to Prime Energy Rental LLC all right, title and interest in the Untied States in and to said trademark and said application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, dates of first use, and said applications to register said

ı

trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of

Registration for pending applications to said assignee, Prime Energy Rental LLC.

Signed at 9 Am, this 9 day of fune, 2006.

RENTAL SERVICE COMPORATION

By:

Erik Olsson

Chief Operations Officer